

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No. 37304/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2018 in A482 No. 44514/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

AAMIR @ GOLU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.168037/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.168038/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR
Ms. Goposhree Raman, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice as to why the matter be not remanded to the High Court for passing reasoned and speaking order.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Case No. 7690/2018 arising out of Case Crime No. 488 of 2018 under Sections 452, 376, 377, 506 IPC, Police Station Kotwali, District Bareilly, pending before Chief Judicial Magistrate Bareilly, shall remain stayed.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)