

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 10400/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2018
in A482 No. 44514/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

AAMIR @ GOLU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 168038/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gopashree Raman, Adv.
Ms. Daljeet Kaur, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Rahul Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned
judgment and order. Accordingly, the special leave petition
is dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed
of.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)